502680809 02/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2727416

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JACOBUS JOHANNES FREDERIK VAN VEEN	02/03/2014
IVANA BOBELDIJK-PASTOROVA	02/03/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

llName:	NEDERLANDSE ORGANISATIE VOOR TOEGEPAST-NATUURWETENSCHAPPELIJK ONDERZOEK TNO
Street Address:	SCHOEMAKERSTRAAT 97
City:	DELFT
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	2628 VK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14154420

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-2905

Email: ipdocket@thompsonhine.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BEVERLY A. LYMAN, PH.D.

Address Line 1: 3560 LENOX ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	078168.16
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BEVERLY A. LYMAN
Signature:	/Beverly A. Lyman/
Date:	02/14/2014 PATENT
	PAIENI

502680809 REEL: 032218 FRAME: 0482

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIG_DEC_14154420#page1.tif source=ASSIG_DEC_14154420#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032218 FRAME: 0483

P100263US00

ASSIGNMENT AND OATH/DECLARATION

WHEREAS, I, as a below named inventor, have invented a certain new and useful MEANS AND METHODS FOR CLASSIFYING EGGS as described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/154.420, filed January 14. 2014, claiming priority to European Patent Application Serial No. 13151701.3 filed January 17, 2013.

I declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.

and hereby acknowledge that:

Any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application and am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to the patentability of this application in accordance with 37 C.F.R. §1.56.

AND WHEREAS, Nederlandse Organisatie voor toegepast-natuurwetenschappeliik onderzoek TNO, a company organized under the laws of The Netherlands and having its principal office at Schoemakerstraat 97, 2628 VK Delft, The Netherlands desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in these applications and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the below named inventors, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Nederlandse Organisatie voor toegepastnatuurwetenschappelijk onderzoek TNO the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Letters Patent, and in and to the subject matter disclosed therein, and any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union, the same to be held and enjoyed by Nederlandse Organisatie voor toegepast-natuurwetenschappelijk onderzoek TNO, to the end of the term or terms for which the Letters Patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Nederlandse Organisatie voor toegepast-natuurwetenschappelijk onderzoek TNO had said sale, transfer and assignment not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Letters Patents, with a right to sue for, and collect same for its own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; and the below named inventors do hereby ratify and confirm in all respects the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment of the inventions, applications for Letters Patents, and Letters Patents to Nederlandse Organisatie voor toegepast-natuurwetenschappelijk onderzoek TNO.

> PATENT REEL: 032218 FRAME: 0484

Full name of Inventor Jacobus Johannes Frederik, VAN VEEN						
Inventor's Signature K Address c/o TNO-PLT, Schoema	No. 00 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Tringles	elm 3, 2014			
Accesses Car 114C-1. 1. Concents	kerstraef 97, 2528 VK Delft, The	: tansuntisures	•••••			
Full name of Inventor <u>Ivana BCBEL</u>	OUK-PASTOROVA					
Inventor's Signature			For 3 5014			
Address c/o TNO-PLT, Schoemal	cerstrast 97, 2628 VK Delft, The	Netherlands				
925100			••••			

PATENT REEL: 032218 FRAME: 0485

RECORDED: 02/14/2014